# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAN STONE INDUSTRIES, LLC		109/30/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENTERTAINMENT PROPERTIES, LLC
Street Address:	45 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10111
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1058527	HUK-A-POO
Serial Number:	78306944	HUK-A-POO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-813-5900 Phone: Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com Correspondent Name: J. ALLISON STRICKLAND

FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HUCK 0813212

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Allison Strickland

Signature: /anca nicolescu/

900136012 REEL: 004002 FRAME: 0025

TRADEMARK

Date:	06/10/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed Assignment to Entertainment Properties (F0373026)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004002 FRAME: 0026

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, DAN STONE INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company with an address at 201 S. Narcissus, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark HUK-A-POO (the "Trademark"), U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,058,527 for HUK-A-POO and Design (the "Registration"), and Application Serial No. 78/306,944 to register the Trademark in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, ENTERTAINMENT PROPERTIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 45 Rockefeller Plaza, 20<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10111 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark, the Registration and the Application and all goodwill pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the Registration, and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the Registration, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

DAN STONE INDUSTRIES, LLC

Ву: \_\_\_\_

Name: Traw

itle: Preside

Dated: <u>**Q** /30/0</u> <u>S</u>

[F0312834.2]